Form PTO-1595 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025420	/3	O.O. I dicini dilid	Tradomark omoo	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached	d original documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rajeev Bharadhwaj	2.1		ss of receiving party(in neutron systems, Inc.	es)	
	ı	nternal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		·		Contract S	
Assignment Merger			1215 Doll Avo		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Street Address:			
	Ţ			o-	
Other		city: Campbel	llState:_ ^{CA} _Zip	:_95008	
Execution Date: 4/10/1997	A	dditional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application	n, the execution	date of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		3. Patent No.(s)			
09/992,736					
	al numbers attached	? Yes 🗸 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	` -		pplications and patent		
Name: Charles B. Katz	7. T	otal fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_40	.00	
Carr & Ferrell LLP		Enclosed			
		Authorized to	o be charged to depos	it account	
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road		Deposit account	number:		
		06-0600			
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303					
DO	NOT USE THE	SPACE			
9. Signature.					
l	1	1111	4		
Charles B. Katz, Reg. No. 36,564		With	Z August 2	8, 2003	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/04/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0505

Date



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Rajeev Bharadhwaj, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HAL Computer Systems, Inc., a California corporation whose address is 1315 Dell Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008, (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "System And Method For Multi-Level Memory Domain Protection" executed by me this day, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereunto se	et my han	d and sea	ıl this	10 day of
APRIL, 1997.	Cojeer	RÍ	-00	*>	-
2	Rajeev	Bharadh	waj	Jag	_
State of CA					

State of <u>CAPA</u>
County of <u>SANTA</u> CCAPA

On April 10, 1897 before me, Francis H. Lewis, personally appeared Rajeev Bharadhwaj, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Francis H. Lewis Notary Public

(Seal)



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Rajeev Bharadhwaj	Name: HAL Computer Systems, Inc.				
	Name: HAL Computer Systems, Inc.				
	Internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	1015 Dell Ave				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1315 Dell Ave.				
	o 3				
Other	On the H				
	City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008				
Execution Date: 4/10/1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/992,736					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Charles B. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: Charles B. Katz	<u> </u>				
Carr & Ferrell LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	00,000				
	06-0600				
S. I. All					
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	7/10/2				
Charles B. Katz, Reg. No. 36,564	August 28, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
-	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

Case Docket No.

RE(

CALENIS ONLY

	RABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATEN' RD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOC			HEREOF	71629
1. Name of	conveying party(ies): jeev Bharadhwaj	2. Name	Name and	d address of receiving par nputer Systems, Inc.	ty(ies):
[] Yes [X] No	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? f Conveyance:	Stree	: Address:	1315 Dell Ave.	
[x] Assig [] Secur	nment [] Merger ity Agreement [] Change of Name	City:	Campbell	State: CA & address(es) attached?	ZIP: 95008
4. Application	on number(s) or patent number(s): cument is being filed together with a r	ew applic pril 10, 1 Date		recution date of the applic	cation is:
	pplication No(s).:	B.	Patent No	, ,	
5. Name an	I numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No deddress of party to whom concerning document should be	6.		numbers attached? [] Ye fapplications and patents	
Name: Street Address:	Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr. Carr, DeFilippo & Ferrell 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200		[X] Enclos [] Authoriz	ed to be charged to depo	osit account
City: Palo Alto	State: CA ZIP: 94303	8. accou	(Attach du	count number: <u>06-060</u> plicate copy of this page i	
	DO NO	USE TH	S SPACE		
	t and signature: st of my knowledge and belief, the for riginal document.	egoing inf	ormation is t	rue and correct and any a	attached copy is a
N	Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr. anne of Person Signing Total numb	Signatu er of page		cover sheet, attachments	D4-10-47 Date and document: [2]

Do not detach this portion 581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Under the Paperwork Re	eduction Act of 1995, no pe	U.S. Patersons are required to respond to a collec	ent and Trademark Office	e; U.S. D s it displa	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE vs a valid OMB control number.
0100		Application Number	09/992,736		
TRANS	MITTAL	Filing Date	November 13, 2001		
FO	RM	First Named Inventor	Rajeev Bharad		
(to be used for all corresp	ondence after initial filing)	Art Unit	2151		
		Examiner Name	Unknown		
Total Number of Pages in	This Submission 1	5 Attorney Docket Number	PA2314US		
	E	NCLOSURES (Check all th	at apply)		
Extension of Time Express Abandonr Information Disclost Certified Copy of F Document(s) Response to Missi Incomplete Application	ed Ecclaration(s) Request ment Request sure Statement Priority Tot	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Add Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) emarks cal page number does not income	dress Sta Market Market	Group Deal Cor Appeals Deal Cor Peal Noti Prietary tus Lette Per Encle Recordation (9 pages); Postcard; 80.00	OSUTE(S) (please OW): 1 Form (PTO-1595) (x4); arification of Assignment;
	OLONA TUE	OF ARRUDANT ATTOR	NEV OD AGENT		
Firm	SIGNATUR	RE OF APPLICANT, ATTOR	NET, UK AGEN	l	
or	& Forrell LLP	Cust No. 22830	<u></u>		
Signature Reg. No. 36,564					
Date Augus	st 28, 2003				
	CERT	IFICATE OF TRANSMISSIO	N/MAILING		
	rrespondence is being	facsimile transmitted to the USPTO e addressed to: Commissioner for F	or deposited with the		
Typed or printed name	Charles B. Ka	tz, Reg. No. 36,564			
Signature	Mal	BL		Date	August 28, 2003

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0509

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Rajeev Bharadhwaj

SERIAL NUMBER:

09/992,736

FILING DATE:

November 13, 2001

TITLE:

System and Method for Multi-Level Memory Domain Protection

STATEMENT REGARDING CLARIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

SIR:

Attached for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division please find two assignments (listed below) originally recorded for U.S. patent application number 08/834,060 filed April 11, 1997; now U.S. patent number 6,360,244 issued March 19, 2002.

1. From: Rajeev Bharadhwaj

To: HAL Computer Systems, Inc.

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8523, Frame 0789.

2. From: HAL Computer Systems, Inc.

To: Fujitsu Limited.

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009947, Frame 0853.

The present application for which this assignment is submitted—U.S. patent application number 09/992,736 filed November 13, 2001—is a continuation patent application of the aforementioned application/patent.

The previously executed assignments are submitted as they effectuate the sale, assignment and transfer, first from Rajeev Bharadhwaj to HAL Computers, Inc, then from HAL Computers, Inc. to Fujitsu Limited, of the entire right, title and interest in the United States for any and all improvements identified in the parent application/patent in addition to "all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States."

Respectfully submitted, Rajeev Bharadhwaj

Bv:

Charles B. Katz, Reg. No. 36,564

Carr & Ferrell, *LLP* 2200 Geng Road

Palo Alto, CA 94303

{00098441v1}



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 02, 1997

PTAS



CARR, DEFILIPPO & FERRELL LLOYD E. DAKIN, JR. 2225 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CA 94303

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/11/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8523/0789

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BHARADHWAJ, RAJEEV

DOC DATE: 04/10/1997

ASSIGNEE:

HAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. 1315 DELL AVE. CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

SERIAL NUMBER: 08834060

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

